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ACT No. 9 of 1961 

THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1960) 
(EAST AFRICAN RAILWAYS AND HARBOURS) 

ACT, 1961 

Assented to by the East Africa High Commission in 
Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this 
30th day of November, 1961. 

P. M. RENISON. 
Cha;rman oj the East A frica Nigh Commission. 

AN ACT TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN 
EXPENDITURE INCURRED IN RESPECT OF THE 
EAST AFRICAN RAILWAYS AND HARBOVRS 
ADMINISTRATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st 
DECEMBER, 1960 

Date oj Commencement: 30th November, 1961 

WHEREAS the expenditure of one million, six hundred 
and twenty-two thousand, seven hundred and thirty-six pounds 
was necessarily incurred by the East African Railways and 
Harbours Administration, a self-contained service of the High 
Commission} on certain heads and su bhcads of the services of 
the Administration for the financial ycar ended 3) st December, 
1960, which expenditure was not provided for or not fully 
provided for in the Appropriation (East African Railways and 
Harbours) Act, 1960: 

AND WHEREAS it is no\-\' requisite to make further 
provision for such expenditure: 

Now, THEREFORE, he it enacted by the East Africa High 
Commission. with the advice and consent of the Legislative 
Assembly thereof. as follows: 

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appro
priation (1960) (East African Railways and Harbours) Act, 
1961. 

2. In this Act, "the Fund" means the Railways and 
Harbours Fund maintained under the provisions of sectil)n 41 
of the Order in Council. 

3. The expenditure out of the Fund to the amount of 
one million, six hundred and twenty-two thousand} seven 
hundred and thirty-six pounds. on the several heads and sub
heads of the services of the Administration specified in thc 
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1961 Supplementary Appropriation (1960) 
(E.A.R. & H.) 

Schedule during the financial year ended 31st December. 1960. 
and not provided for or not fully provided for by the Appro-

No.9 

priation (East African Railways and Harbours) Act, 1960. is 1 of 1960. 

hereby allowed and confirmed. 

SCHEDULE 
RAILWAYS 

Working Account: 
Hotel and Catering Services 
MisceBaneous Expenditure 

Net Revenue Account: 
Demolition and Transfer of Assets 
Depredation. etc., of Stores Stocks 
Reimbursement to Uganda Government in respect of 

profit on Western Uganda Extension 
Salaries Commission Arrears .. , 

Works in Progress and Proposed: 
New Lines under Construction 
Water Transport Services 

Total Railways 

HARBOURS 

Working Account: 
Cargo Handling 

Net Revenue Account: 
Interest on Borrowings 
Write-off of Capital Assets 
Depreciation, etc., of Stores Stocks 
Salaries Commission Arrears 

Works in Progress and Proposed: 
Wharves. Quays and Jetties 
Interest on other Undertakings--Landing and Shipping 

Company of East Africa Limited 

Total Harbours 

Total Railways and Harbours 

£ 
14,720 
58,552 

8,412 
4,756 

31,595 
585,000 

524,001 
61,056 

£1,288,092 

£ 
]21,183 

768 
39,433 

335 
65,000 

18,988 

88,937 

£334,644 

£1,622,736 




