ACT No. 9 of 1961

THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1960) (EAST AFRICAN RAILWAYS AND HARBOURS) ACT, 1961

Assented to by the East Africa High Commission in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this 30th day of November, 1961.

> P. M. RENISON, Chairman of the East Africa High Commission.

÷.

. •

AN ACT TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN EXPENDITURE INCURRED IN RESPECT OF THE EAST AFRICAN RAILWAYS AND HARBOURS ADMINISTRATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 1960

Date of Commencement: 30th November, 1961

WHEREAS the expenditure of one million, six hundred and twenty-two thousand, seven hundred and thirty-six pounds was necessarily incurred by the East African Railways and Harbours Administration, a self-contained service of the High Commission, on certain heads and subheads of the services of the Administration for the financial year ended 31st December, 1960, which expenditure was not provided for or not fully provided for in the Appropriation (East African Railways and Harbours) Act, 1960:

AND WHEREAS it is now requisite to make further provision for such expenditure:

Now, THEREFORE, be it enacted by the East Africa High Commission, with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly thereof, as follows:—

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1960) (East African Railways and Harbours) Act, 1961.

2. In this Act, "the Fund" means the Railways and Harbours Fund maintained under the provisions of section 41 of the Order in Council.

3. The expenditure out of the Fund to the amount of one million, six hundred and twenty-two thousand, seven hundred and thirty-six pounds, on the several heads and subheads of the services of the Administration specified in the

Short title.

Interpretation.

Further expenditure for the financial year ended 31st December, 1960, authorized.

1961 Supplementary Appropriation (1960) (E.A.R. & H.)

... ..

9

.

.

Schedule during the financial year ended 31st December, 1960, and not provided for or not fully provided for by the Appropriation (East African Railways and Harbours) Act, 1960, is 1 of 1960. hereby allowed and confirmed.

SCHEDULE

29

RAILWAYS

Working Account:					£
Hotel and Catering Services					14,720
Miscellaneous Expenditure				• • •	58,552
Net Revenue Account:					
Demolition and Transfer of A	anota				8,412
		•••		• • •	4,756
Depreciation, etc., of Stores St				 	4,750
Reimbursement to Uganda Go			-		21 505
profit on Western Uganda			•••	•••	31,595
Salaries Commission Arrears	•••	•••	•••	•••	585,000
Works in Progress and Proposed:					
New Lines under Construction	ı		• • • •		524,001
Water Transport Services					61,056
-					
	Total	Raily	vays		£1,288,092
HARB	OURS				
HARB Working Account:	OURS				£
	OURS	<i></i>	•••		£ 121,183
Working Account: Cargo Handling	ours 	<i></i>			
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account:		<i></i>			121,183
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account: Interest on Borrowings		····	····		121,183 768
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account: Interest on Borrowings Write-off of Capital Assets	····	•••	• • •	····	121,183 768 39,433
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account: Interest on Borrowings Write-off of Capital Assets Depreciation, etc., of Stores St		••••	• • •	• • •	121,183 768 39,433 335
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account: Interest on Borrowings Write-off of Capital Assets	····	•••	• • •		121,183 768 39,433
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account: Interest on Borrowings Write-off of Capital Assets Depreciation, etc., of Stores St		••••	• • •	• • •	121,183 768 39,433 335
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account: Interest on Borrowings Write-off of Capital Assets Depreciation, etc., of Stores St Salaries Commission Arrears		••••	• • •	• • •	121,183 768 39,433 335
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account: Interest on Borrowings Write-off of Capital Assets Depreciation, etc., of Stores St Salaries Commission Arrears Works in Progress and Proposed: Wharves, Quays and Jetties		····	••••	• • • • • • •	121,183 768 39,433 335 65,000
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account: Interest on Borrowings Write-off of Capital Assets Depreciation, etc., of Stores St Salaries Commission Arrears Works in Progress and Proposed:	 –Land	 ling an	••••	• • • • • • •	121,183 768 39,433 335 65,000
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account: Interest on Borrowings Write-off of Capital Assets Depreciation, etc., of Stores St Salaries Commission Arrears Works in Progress and Proposed: Wharves, Quays and Jetties Interest on other Undertakings-	 cocks –Land Limited	 ling an	 id Ship 	 ping 	121,183 768 39,433 335 65,000 18,988 88,937
Working Account: Cargo Handling Net Revenue Account: Interest on Borrowings Write-off of Capital Assets Depreciation, etc., of Stores St Salaries Commission Arrears Works in Progress and Proposed: Wharves, Quays and Jetties Interest on other Undertakings-	 cocks –Land Limited	 ling an	 id Ship 	 ping	121,183 768 39,433 335 65,000 18,988